Resolution authorizing use of Contingency Funds for repair and replacement of Ball Field Fence at Bluffview Park.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the ball field fence at Bluffview Park requires repair and replacement to complete improvements at Bluffview Park; and

WHEREAS, the cost to complete the ball field fence repair and replacement is \$26,464.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the sum of \$26,464 be appropriated from 2019 Contingency Funds to pay for repair and replacement of the ball field fence at Bluffview Park.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of the Parks, Recreation and Forestry Department, Director of Engineering and Public Works and Director of Finance are hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on March 14, 2019.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin